
 

WELCOMES YOU TO 

 

 

 

Sunday 22nd MAY 2022 

RSPCA Wacol 

 

 

 

 



Special Thanks to Our Club Supporters and 

Sponsors 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Location  

RSPCA Complex Wacol 
Wacol Station Road 
Wacol 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Important Stuff 

Check In – 8.00am 

Judges Briefing – 8.30am 

Racing Begins – 9.00am 

Officials 

Judge – Paul Newman 

Timekeepers – Ellisha Gardner and Ben Royes 

AFA Rep – Louise Stephen 

Race Meeting Organiser – Peter Samuels 0434 260 270 



Nearest Vet 

Animal Emergency Service 
34 Goggs Rd 
Jindalee QLD 4074 
Ph: (07) 3184 4076 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nearest Doctor (Open 9am-1pm) 

Jindalee Village Medical Centre 
Shop 26, 62 Looranah Street Jindalee 
Ph 3376 7343 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Racing Format 

Division 1 - Handicapped – Double Round Robin – Best of 5 heats. 

Division 2 - Handicapped – Double Round Robin – Best of 5 heats. 

Open Division - Handicapped – Triple Round Robin – Best of 5 heats. 

Change Over Times 

• Teams will have 2 minutes from the end of the preceding race to have 

their box and jumps set up and be ready to race. 

• The Judge will indicate when there is 30 seconds remaining.  A team may 

forfeit the heat if they are not ready on time. 

 

Covid Reminder 

• If you are feeling unwell or experiencing any symptoms associated 
with Covid 19, no matter how mild, you must not attend the race 
meeting. 

• Remember to sanitise your hands regularly, especially if you are 
handling the team folders. 

 

Rules of Engagement 

• All racing will be conducted under the Rules and Regulations of the 
Australian Flyball Association and within the spirit of sportsmanship and 
good will. 

• Count Back Rule will apply at the end of the day in the event of tied 
placings as per the AFA Rules and Regulations. 

• Stewarding - All teams are to help with stewarding throughout the day 
to ensure smooth running of the competition. 

• All competitors are required to pick up after their dogs and assist in the 
packing up of the ring at the conclusion of racing. 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Racing Teams 

Division 1 

AIRBORNE SPECIAL OPS 
Dog’s Name CRN Jump Handler Name Breed 

Lincoln 2952A 13 Jesse Tosch Border Collie x 

Kaydee 3034A  Debbie Stephens Kelpie x          

Nixon 2174C  Nealle Best Cattle Dog Mix   

Ruby 2970B  Kathryn Royes Kelpie x 

Koda 2867B  Connie Blakemore Australian Kelpie      

     
 

PAWS OF LIGHTNING 
Dog’s Name CRN Jump Handler Name Breed 

Wilbur 2893B 10 Nicholas Podmore Border Collie 

Frankie 3137A 10 Judy Gee Kelpie Cross Border Collie 

Nala 2893A 10 Emma Podmore Border Collie 

Kitana 857D 10 Jenni Crane Kelpie 

Mildred 3210A 10 Jacinta Smith Cattle dog 

     
 

FLYBALL FANATICS 
Dog’s Name CRN Jump Handler Name Breed 

Icon 444C 10 Jane Trezise Border Collie 

Cricket 2636A 11 Candice Leighton Australian Cattle Dog Cross 

Moe 2676A 13 
Yolanda (May Lan) 
Wong Australian Shepherd      

Mr Wilson 2905A 11 Kym Gralton Border Collie 

Rusty 2985A 10 Sarah Wieland Cattle Cross   

Soda 2636B 12 Candice Leighton Australian Cattle Dog Cross 
 

AIRBORNE HORNETS 
Dog’s Name CRN Jump Handler Name Breed 

Benji 2867A  Connie Blakemore Staffy x Collie       

Scout 2671A  Sally Elsom Border Collie      

Clancy 2784A  Penny Parker Border Collie 

Wednesday 2952C  Jesse Tosch Border Collie 

Marley 1222C  Erin Cooke  

     

 



Division 2 

LUVADOG REGARDLESS 
Dog’s Name CRN Jump Handler Name Breed 

Nindi 3198A  Anita Bennett Labrador   

Rocky 2152B  Harold Kielly Border Collie      

Kelly 3108B  Sylvia Mcgovern Border Collie X Cattle Dog 

Pinaroo Indy 3108A  Sylvia Mcgovern Border Collie 

Noonbarra 
Cydi 3283A  Betsy Clark Kelpie 

Molly 3323A  Annette Slater Border Collie X 

 

PAWS OF THUNDER 
Dog’s Name CRN Jump Handler Name Breed 

Primrose 2549B 10 Emily Symonds Border Collie 

Junya 2758A 10 Graeme McGregor Rotty x Sharpei       

Judge 2758B 9 Graeme McGregor Kelpie x Corgi     

Poppy 382C 8 Eleanor Rivett Schnauzer X JRT    

Maxi 3073A 7 Cassandra Napier Bichon x Lhasa Apso    

Jaffa 3207A 10 Takiyah Lowe Cattle dog   

 

FANATIC FLYBALLERS 
Dog’s Name CRN Jump Handler Name Breed 

Boston 2936A  Kim Kaim Bull Arab X   

Monty 2596B 11 Sophie Calvert Border Collie 

Fenway 2905B 10 Kym Gralton Australian Shepherd 

Tilly 3153A 7 Lesley Brumley Kelpie mix 

Daxter 3278B 11 Lana Kennedy 
Golden retriever cross Border 
Collie    

Darcy 845F 9 Kerry Wallison ACD x      

 

 

 

 



Open Division 

ALL PAWS SOARIN’ 
Dog’s Name CRN Jump Handler Name Breed 

Sadie 2970A  Kathryn Royes Kelpie x Border Collie 

Jem 2671B  Sally Elsom Border Collie 

Dekota 2174B 14 Nealle Best Kelpie X Malinois    

Billy 2952B  Jesse Tosch Australian Koolie 

Daisy 2779A  Dianne Penman Cocker Spaniel 

Izzy 1222D  Erin Cooke  

 

CROSS BORDER RUNNERS 
Dog’s Name CRN Jump Handler Name Breed 

Cool Beanz 1347C 8 Louise Stephen Puli 

Tipsy 3264A 12 Tennele Steinborner Border Collie 

Scotty 3266A 10 Carlie Marshall Border Collie X 

Bosco 3284A 12 
Maranda   
Wegrzyniak Border Collie 

Lunar 3387A 11 Holly Gormley Kelpie X 

Kolby 3181A 7 Pauline McAnally Toy Poodle 

 
 

FLYBALL BUDDIES 
Dog’s Name CRN Jump Handler Name Breed 

Willow 2460C 7 Meredith Pokarier English Cocker Spaniel 

Blaze 2172B 8 Jodie O'Brien Australian Cattle Dog   

Darcy 2708A 7 Heidi Hardy Poodle - Toy     

Tuxedo 2639C 7 Sybil Stoltz Cocker Spaniel 

Ivy 2639B 7 Sybil Stoltz Cocker Spaniel 

     

 

 

Game On Flyball would also like to welcome the 

43 beginner dogs that have registered to train in 

the ring. 

Our sport has a bright future. 



Don’t forget our amazing raffle. 
 

 
Tickets - $2.00ea 

3 for $5.00 

7 for $10.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Race Seed Time Handicap Left lane Right lane Handicap Seed Time Div

1 19.500 6.500 Cross Border Runners Flyball Buddies 0.000 26.000 O

2 0.000 0.000 No Team Paws of Thunder 0.000 22.500 2

3 22.700 1.422 Fanatic Flyballers Luvadog Regardless 0.000 21.278 2

4 19.428 2.160 Airborne Hornets Airborne Special Ops 0.000 17.268 1

5 18.862 0.629 Flyball Fanatics Paws of Lightning 0.000 18.233 1

6 26.000 7.000 Flyball Buddies All Paws Soarin' 0.000 19.000 O

7 19.428 1.195 Airborne Hornets Paws of Lightning 0.000 18.233 1

8 22.700 0.000 Fanatic Flyballers No Team 0.000 0.000 2

9 19.000 0.000 All Paws Soarin' Cross Border Runners 0.500 19.500 O

10 21.278 0.000 Luvadog Regardless Paws of Thunder 1.222 22.500 2

11 17.268 0.000 Airborne Special Ops Flyball Fanatics 1.594 18.862 1

12 26.000 6.500 Flyball Buddies Cross Border Runners 0.000 19.500 O

13 18.862 0.000 Flyball Fanatics Airborne Hornets 0.566 19.428 1

14 21.278 0.000 Luvadog Regardless No Team 0.000 0.000 2

15 18.233 0.965 Paws of Lightning Airborne Special Ops 0.000 17.268 1

16 22.500 0.000 Paws of Thunder Fanatic Flyballers 0.200 22.700 2

17 19.500 0.500 Cross Border Runners All Paws Soarin' 0.000 19.000 O

18 22.500 0.000 Paws of Thunder No Team 0.000 0.000 2

19 19.000 0.000 All Paws Soarin' Flyball Buddies 7.000 26.000 O

20 21.278 0.000 Luvadog Regardless Fanatic Flyballers 1.422 22.700 2

21 17.268 0.000 Airborne Special Ops Airborne Hornets 2.160 19.428 1

22 18.233 0.000 Paws of Lightning Flyball Fanatics 0.629 18.862 1

23 26.000 6.500 Flyball Buddies Cross Border Runners 0.000 19.500 O

24 18.233 0.000 Paws of Lightning Airborne Hornets 1.195 19.428 1

25 0.000 0.000 No Team Fanatic Flyballers 0.000 22.700 2

26 19.500 0.500 Cross Border Runners All Paws Soarin' 0.000 19.000 O

27 22.500 1.222 Paws of Thunder Luvadog Regardless 0.000 21.278 2

28 18.862 1.594 Flyball Fanatics Airborne Special Ops 0.000 17.268 1

29 22.700 0.200 Fanatic Flyballers Paws of Thunder 0.000 22.500 2

30 19.000 0.000 All Paws Soarin' Flyball Buddies 7.000 26.000 O

31 19.428 0.566 Airborne Hornets Flyball Fanatics 0.000 18.862 1

32 0.000 0.000 No Team Luvadog Regardless 0.000 21.278 2

33 17.268 0.000 Airborne Special Ops Paws of Lightning 0.965 18.233 1

Break - 15 mins - Backyard Buddies

Afternoon Tea - 15 mins Flyball Fanatics

Race With Mates - 22-05-2022 - Race Meeting # CAF1034

Lunch 45 Mins - Airborne 15 mins, Anne Newman 10 mins, Awesome Pawsome - 20 mins

Break - 15 mins - Luvadogs

Morning Tea - 15 Mins - Game On

Prior to Racing - 5 mins Pauline Oldman


